FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-30-2001



101598569

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

1.11.01

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Comp	nissioner of Patents and Trademarl	PAIEN (S. Please r	CORD THE ATTAC	hed orio	inal doci	ment(s	) or copylies)	
Submission			Conveyance Type					
X New		X Assignment Security Agre			eement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		Lice	nse	Char	nge of Na	me		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merg		Othe	er [	<b>†</b>		
Corrective Reel #	e Document Frame #		(For Use ONL	LY by U.S. mental F	Governmen	t Agencie	es) eret File	
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date								
Name (line 1)	Industrial Design Co	nsultano	y Limited	<del>d</del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)	Corporation of Engla							
Second Party								
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name (line 1)	Thermos Limited						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)	Corporation of England  Corporation of England  Corporation of England  States, an appointment							
Address (line 1)	Regent House of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a							
Address (line 2)	Hubert Road, Brentwood Separate document from Assignment.)							
Address (line 3)	Essex	Englar	d		CM14	4 HQ		
City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name [					civilig : arc	y 0111y.		
[								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

01/29/2001 GTOW11

00000142 121095 29133305

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

**PATENT REEL: 011463 FRAME: 0766** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	908-654-5000				
Name	LERNER, DAVID, L	ITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTI	JIK, LLP				
Address (line 1)	600 South Avenue	West					
Address (line 2)	Westfield, NJ 07090						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 1				
	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mark ii a	dditional numbers attached				
	e Patent Application Number or the ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers :	· · · ·				
29133305	Application (unities (5)	Patent	Number(s)				
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year				
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	DOT DOT					
	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT				
-	if a U.S. Application Numbe lot been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account							
	ayment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	12-1095				
	-	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement an	d Signature						
attached		elief, the foregoing information is true ar original document. Charges to deposit a					
Keith E.	Gilman	Meth C Jank	1/8/01				
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	/ / Date				

PATENT REEL: 011463 FRAME: 0767

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INDUSTRIAL DESIGN CONSULTANCY corporation of England and doing business at The Portland Business Centre, Manor House Lane, Datchet, Slough, SL3 9EG, England, is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the following Application for United States Design Patent:

Design

Application No.

Inventor

Title

29/133,305

Gaze, et al.

VACUUM FLASK

AND WHEREAS, THERMOS LIMITED, a corporation of England, having a place of business at Regent House, Hubert Road, Brentwood, Essex CM14 4HQ England, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Design Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Design Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.

No 1 2000.

Date

**RECORDED: 01/11/2001** 

21057\_1.DOC

PATENT **REEL: 011463 FRAME: 0768**